
I

2

4

6

7

8

I
10

l1

12

l3

74

15

l6

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RESOLUTION OF THI PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

( Rejection of membership application of )
( Delphine S. Lanuel )

RES. N0. 75-86

l^lHEREAS, An application for enrollment as a member

the Papago Reservation has been filed by o

e S. l\tlanuel

of the Papago Tribe of the

r on behalf of:

No District
"Appl i cant" Namely Appl ication No.

filed on the 16th day of Mav , 19 84; and

WHEREAS, The Enroilment Conmittee has reviewed the application and has recom-

mended that the appl ication be denied because the applicant failed

to establish the following membership requirement(s): PAPAG0

CONSTITUTION & BY-LAWS ARTICLE II MEMBERSHIP - SECTION (1A) & (18);

and

WHEREAS, The appl ication has come on for hearing before this Council; and

WHEREAS, The Enrol lment Cornmi ttee did serve written notice of its recommen-

dation to reject the application and of this hearing, as required by

Section 2, Article VI of the Papago Enrollment ordinance, upon the

person who filed the application and such person was/was not pnesent

at this hearing; and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council has reviewed alI of the evidence presented and

from such evidence finds that the applicant has failed to establ ish

the foregoing membership requirement(s).

NOI,J, THEREF0RE, BE IT RES0LVED by the Papago Council that it does hereby

determine that the appl ication of: Delohine S. I\'lanuel

for enrollment as a menber of the Papago Tribe is hereby rejected.

BE IT FURTHER RES0LVED that the Chairman of the Papago Council shall issue a

certificate of Final Determination of Rejection and that the Enroll-

ment Cornmi ttee serve Notice of Rejection of the application in

accordance with the provisions of Section l and 2, Article VIII of

of the Papago Enrollment Ordinance.
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RES. N0.7s-86
(Rejection of Membership application of: ps1p6;r. S. Manuet

Page Two (2)

The fonegoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the Zz .
day of Februarv , 1986, at a rneeting at which a quorum was present with a vote
of 720;- 5 for;304-0 against; 12a 5 not voting; and -n- absent; pursuant
to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Article II and Section 2 (f)
of Article V of the Constitution and By-larvs of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as
amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the
Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act
of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by
the Secretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment
by the Papago Counci i .

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

fi:/z/"*
Jos i ah Moore, Chairman

ATTEST:

Secretary



MOVED:

NATF .

OF

RESOLUTION SBNRPMNXFR

FOR AGAINST , VOTING

# zq-na

ABSENTDISTRICTS REP RE SE}ITAT IVE S F VOTE

SIF OIDAK

138

1. EDISqITXFffiX*FX
(Eugene F. Jose)

2. Nicklos Jose
(Letitia Garcia)

69.0

69.0

X

X

DI-!.L)

z> I

I . tr*Htdil,x)i{XxbhryJl6f8
f n1^ra l l rr: raz 1

2. Fred Stevens
(Dennis E. Jose)

LZ6.)

X

X

SCHUK TOAK

105

l. Joseph Juan
t,

2. Juli-e Carrillo
(Jo Ann Francisco)

X

X

SAN XAVIER

LZO

Yvonne Correl I or. iNqhNXRXXNFgghR
ffit+p){xisxxXtxxxqxi

2. Tony Felix
(carmelita Mattias )

63.0

53.0

X

X

BABOOUIVARI 1 *enxxxxqFFg**x(Edward N. Kis+-o)
Kenneth Chico' Sr.
(Frances Migqel)

120.5

120.5

X

X

GU ACHI

rfd

I Angel,o J. Joaquin , Sr
(.f onas R. Robles )
Fernanalo Joaquin
(Fred Adams,JrJ

79.0

79 .O

X

X

P IS INEMO

t-r0

r. *hffik*rx*nkPnF
( Svlvester }lanue'I )

2. Jo-hnson Jose
(Edward D. Manuel)

58. 0

58.0

X

X

SAN LUCY 1. John Reno
()

2. Max P. Jose
(DeweY Ij Sllg.g.el

42. )

42 .5

X

v

GU VO

1r7

1. Cross Antone
(Fern E. Salcido)

2. Virgil Lewis
(Fov Montana )

f tt.l

X

X

HICKII^TAN

LZO

I Henry A. Ramon
(Pablo Baptisto)
Lloyd Francisco
(EIeanor Santos )

2

64.0

64.0

X

X

CHUKUT

169

TOTALS

1. Rosemary Lopez
(Anita C. Clark)

t urrri at- tla.\ rr'\
(Marvin J. Thomas )

6q. f,

atq.l

X

X

1640.0 1207 .5 304.0 128.5 -0-


